CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem

Glenda McDonald, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2

Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK 2022 AUG 29 P 1: 17

Per Wayne County Local Public Health Department Guidance and to comply with changes to the Open Meetings Act:

Effective: January 1, 2022 - Meetings must be held with the voting members in-person.

This meeting will be held in-person and via Zoom. Members of the public can join by following the instructions on the City Council webpage at www.highlandparkmi.gov

Notice of
Highland Park City Council
Special In-Person and Virtual Meeting
Tuesday, August 30, 2022 @ 5:30 P.M.

I Carlton Clyburn, Council President, do hereby call a Special Meeting of the Highland Park City Council on the above date, time and place; pursuant to Section 5-3 (b) of the Highland Park City Charter.

The purpose of the meeting:
Resolution to Approve the Retention of Appellate Counsel Timothy Diemer

Carlton Clyburn Council President